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• Do not use different battery types or brands,  
 new and used batteries in combination, or  
 batteries with different capacities, as they leak  
 and can thus cause damage.
• Observe the polarity (+/-) when inserting  
 batteries.
• Change all batteries at the same time and  
 dispose of the old batteries properly.
• Warning! Batteries may not be charged or  
 reactivated in any way. They may not be  
 dismantled, thrown into fire, or short-circuited. 
• Always keep batteries out of the reach of child- 
 ren.
• Do not use rechargeable batteries!
• The cleaning and user-maintenance may not  
 be carried out by children without supervision.
• Clean the batteries and the device contacts as  
 necessary and before inserting the batteries. 
• Do not expose the batteries to extreme condi- 
 tions (e.g. radiators or direct sunlight). Other- 
 wise there is an increased risk of leaks. 
• Batteries can endanger life if swallowed. Keep  
 batteries out of the reach of small children for  
 this reason. Seek medical help immediately if  
 a battery is swallowed. 

 Danger!
• Handle a damaged or leaking battery with  
 extreme care and dispose of it properly and  
 immediately. Wear gloves to handle the batte- 
 ry. 
• If you come into contact with battery acid then  
 wash the affected area with soap and water.  
 If battery acid gets in your eye rinse it out with  
 water and seek medical help immediately! 
• Do not short-circuit the terminals. 

Activating light and sound 
Press the button on the article in order to activate 
the light and the siren.

Changing the batteries  
(figure A)
CAUTION! Follow these instructions in 
order to avoid mechanical and electrical 
damages.
The article contains two batteries. 
The batteries can be changed when they stop 
working.

 Congratulations! With your purchase you 
have decided on a high-quality product. Get to 
know the product before you start to use it. 
Carefully read the following instructions 
for use. 
Use the product only as described and only 
for the given areas of application. Keep these 
instructions safe. When passing the product 
on to a third party, always make sure that the 
documentation is included. 

Delivery contents
1 x Toy fire engine (Two batteries included,  
  type 1.5 V/Type LR44)
1 x Trailer
1 x Figure
1 x Fire
1 x  Instructions for use 

Technical data
Energy supply battery:  
1.5 V  Battery type LR44  

 Date of manufacture (month/year): 
 08/2017

Intended use 
This article is a toy for children aged between  
3 to 8 years, suitable for private use. 

 Safety instructions
• Caution! The packaging and mounting materi- 
 als are not a constituent part of the toy and  
 they must be removed in all cases for safety  
 reasons before the product is given to child- 
 ren to play with. 
• Children may play with this article only under  
 adult supervision.
• Caution! Not suitable for children under  
 36 months. Choking hazard due to small  
 parts.
• Only use the battery type:  
 1.5 V/Type LR44 

 Warnings on batteries!
• Remove the batteries if they are empty or if the  
 product is not going to be used for an exten- 
 ded period. 

GB



5GB

1. Turn the article over and unscrew the four  
 screws (1) under the article using a suitable  
 screwdriver.
2. Remove the cover (2) on the underside and  
 the back axle (3). 
3. Carefully remove the dead batteries (4) from  
 the battery compartment (5) and exchange  
 them for new batteries.
Note: pay attention to the positive and negative 
poles on the batteries and make sure you insert 
them correctly. 
The batteries must be entirely inside the battery 
compartment. 
4. Replace the back axle on the article and  
 screw the cover on the underside tightly back  
 in place. 

Care and storage
Always store the article in a clean, dry place at 
room temperature. Never clean with abrasive 
cleaning materials, only wipe clean with a dry 
cleaning cloth.
Clean tracks with a damp cloth before use!

Disposal 
Dispose of the article and the packaging materi-
als in accordance with current local regulations. 
Packaging materials such as foil bags are not 
suitable to be given to children. Keep the packa-
ging materials out of the reach of children. 

Devices that are marked with the symbol 
shown here may not be disposed of with 
domestic waste. You are obliged to dispo-

se of these kinds of used electrical and electronic 
devices separately. Ask your local authority 
about possible methods for regulated disposal. 
Remove the batteries from the article before 
disposing of it.

Dispose of batteries carefully 
Please note: Batteries are hazardous 
waste and may not be disposed of with 
domestic waste by law. You can hand 

over used batteries free of charge at local 
collection points or at retail outlets. Special 
containers are provided here for this purpose. 

3-year warranty
The product was produced with great care and 
under constant supervision. You receive a three-
year warranty for this product from the date of 
purchase. Please retain your receipt. 
The warranty applies only to material and 
workmanship and does not apply to misuse or 
improper handling. Your statutory rights, espe-
cially the warranty rights, are not affected by this 
warranty. 
With regard to complaints, please contact the 
following service hotline or contact us by e-mail. 
Our service employees will advise as to the 
subsequent procedure as quickly as possible. 
We will be personally available to discuss the 
situation with you.
Any repairs under the warranty, statutory gua-
rantees or through goodwill do not extend the 
warranty period. This also applies to replaced 
and repaired parts. Repairs after the warranty 
are subject to a charge. 

IAN: 285626

 Service Great Britain
 Tel.:  0871 5000 720  
  (£ 0.10/Min.)  
 E-Mail: deltasport@lidl.co.uk
You can also find spare parts for your product at:  
www.delta-sport.com, category Service - Lidl Spare Parts 
Service



6

• Varmista oikea napaisuus (+/-) asettaessasi  
 paristot paikoilleen.
• Vaihda kaikki paristot samanaikaisesti ja hävi- 
 tä vanhat paristot määräysten mukaisesti.
• Varoitus! Paristoja ei saa ladata eikä aktivoida  
 uudelleen muulla tavoin, purkaa, heittää tuleen  
 tai oikosulkea.
• Säilytä paristoja aina lasten ulottumattomissa.
• Älä käytä uudelleenladattavia paristoja!
• Lapset eivät saa puhdistaa tuotetta eivätkä  
 tehdä käyttäjälle kuuluvaa huoltoa ilman  
 valvontaa. 
• Puhdista paristojen ja laitteen koskettimet tarvit 
 taessa ja ennen paristojen paikoilleen asetta- 
 mista.
• Älä altista paristoja ääriolosuhteille (esim.  
 lämmittimet tai suora auringonsäteily). Muuten  
 seurauksena on paristojen kohonnut vuotamis- 
 riski.
• Paristojen nieleminen voi olla hengenvaar- 
 allista. Säilytä paristoja siksi pienten lasten  
 ulottumattomissa. Jos paristo on nielty, hakeu- 
 du välittömästi lääkäriin hoitoon.

 Vaara!
• Käsittele vahingoittunutta tai vuotavaa paristoa  
 äärimmäisen varovasti ja hävitä se välittömästi  
 asiaankuuluvalla tavalla. Käytä tällöin käsinei- 
 tä.
• Jos paristohappoa joutuu päällesi, pese  
 altistuneet kohdat vedellä ja saippualla. Jos  
 paristohappoa joutuu silmiin, huuhdo silmät  
 vedellä ja hakeudu välittömästi lääkärin hoi- 
 toon!
• Liitinnastoja ei saa oikosulkea.

Valon ja äänen ottaminen 
käyttöön
Ota valo ja sireeni käyttöön painamalla tuotteen 
painiketta.

Paristojen vaihtaminen  
(kuva A)
VAROITUS! Vältä mekaaniset tai säh-
köön liittyvät vauriot noudattamalla 
seuraavia ohjeita.
Tuotteessa on kaksi paristoa. 
Jos paristot eivät enää toimi, voit vaihtaa ne.

 Onnittelumme!
Olet hankkinut itsellesi korkealaatuisen tuotteen. 
Tutustu tuotteeseen ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä. 
Lue käyttöohje huolellisesti läpi. 
Käytä tuotetta vain ohjeissa kuvatulla tavalla 
ja mainitussa tarkoituksessa. Säilytä käyttöohje 
myöhempää tarvetta varten. Jos annat tuotteen 
eteenpäin, liitä käyttöohje tuotteen mukaan. 

Pakkaus sisältää 
1 paloauto (sisältää kaksi seuraavantyyppistä  
 paristoa: 1,5 V/LR44)
1 perävaunu
1 hahmoa
1 liekki
1 käyttöohje 

Tekniset tiedot
Pariston energiansyöttö:  
1,5 V  paristo, LR44 

 Valmistuspäivämäärä (kuukausi/vuosi): 
 08/2017

Määräystenmukainen käyttö
Tämä tuote on lelu, joka on tarkoitettu  
3–8-vuotiaille lapsille kotikäyttöön.

 Turvallisuusohjeet
• Varoitus! Mitkään pakkaus- tai kiinnitysma- 
 teriaalit eivät kuulu leikkikaluun ja ne on  
 turvallisuussyistä poistettava aina ennen kuin  
 tuote annetaan lapsille leikkimistä varten.
• Lapset saavat leikkiä tämän tuotteen kanssa  
 vain aikuisten valvonnassa.
• Huomio! Ei sovellu alle 36 kuukauden ikäisille  
 lapsille. Sisältää pieniä osia, jotka lapsi voi  
 nielaista. Tukehtumisvaara! 
• Käytä vain paristotyyppiä: 1,5 V/LR 44.

 Paristoja koskevat  
  varoitukset!
• Poista paristot, jos ne ovat tyhjät tai tuotetta ei  
 käytetä pidempään aikaan.
• Älä käytä samanaikaisesti erityyppisiä tai  
 -merkkisiä paristoja äläkä yhdistä uusia ja  
 käytettyjä tai kapasiteetiltaan erilaisia paristo- 
 ja keskenään. Paristot voivat vuotaa ja ai 
 heuttaa vaurioita. 

FI
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1. Käännä tuote ympäri ja avaa pohjassa olevat  
 neljä ruuvia (1) sopivalla ruuvimeisselillä.
2. Irrota pohjan kansi (2) ja taka-akseli (3). 
3. Poista tyhjät paristot (4) varovasti paristonpi 
 dikkeestä (5) ja vaihda tilalle uudet paristot.
Ohje: varmista, että pariston plus-/miinusnavat 
tulevat oikeinpäin ja että paristo on oikein paiko-
illaan. Paristojen on oltava kokonaan paristonpi-
dikkeessä. 
4. Aseta taka-akseli tuotteeseen ja kiinnitä poh- 
 jan kansi ruuveilla paikalleen.

Hoito, säilytys 
Säilytä tuote aina kuivana ja puhtaana huo-
nelämpötilassa.
Älä puhdista koskaan voimakkailla hoitoaineilla, 
pyyhi ainoastaan kuivalla liinalla puhtaaksi.

Hävittämistä koskevat ohjeet
Hävitä tuote ja pakkausmateriaalit paikallisten 
määräysten mukaisesti. Pakkausmateriaalit, kuten 
esim. muovipussit, eivät kuulu lasten käsiin. Säi-
lytä pakkausmateriaalia lasten ulottumattomissa. 

Laitteita, joihin on merkitty oheinen symboli, 
ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana. 
Olet velvollinen hävittämään tällaisen 

sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun erikseen. 
Lisätietoa säännellystä hävittämisestä saat 
omasta kunnastasi. Poista paristot tuotteesta 
ennen tuotteen hävittämistä.

Paristojen hävittäminen 
Huomioitavaa: Paristot luetaan vaaral-
liseksi jätteeksi, jota lain mukaan ei saa 
hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana. Voit 

toimittaa käytetyt paristot maksutta keräyspisteisi-
in tai vähittäiskauppaan. Niissä on paristoille 
varatut keräysastiat.

3 vuoden takuu
Tämä tuote on valmistettu erityistä tarkkuutta nou-
dattaen ja jatkuvan tarkastuksen alaisena. Tälle 
tuotteelle saat kolmen vuoden takuun ostopäiväs-
tä lähtien. Säilytä kassakuitti huolellisesti.
Takuu koskee ainoastaan materiaali- ja valmi-
stusvirheitä ja raukeaa, jos tuotetta käytetään vä-
äränlaisesti tai ei määräysten mukaisesti. Tämä 
takuu ei rajoita laissa määrättyjä oikeuksiasi, 
erikoisesti koskien takuu- ja reklamointioikeuksia.

Mahdollisissa reklamaatiotapauksissa ota meihin 
yhteyttä soittamalla allaolevaan asiakaspalvelu-
numeroon tai lähettämällä viesti sähköpostitse. 
Asiakaspalvelijamme sopivat kanssasi tarvitta-
vista toimenpiteistä mitä pikimmin. Palvelemme 
sinua joka tapauksessa henkilökohtaisesti.
Mahdolliset korjaukset, jotka on suoritettu tämän 
takuun, laillisen reklamointioikeuden tai harkinta-
oikeuden perusteella eivät pidennä takuuaikaa. 
Tämä koskee myös vaihdettuja ja korjattuja osia. 
Takuuajan päätyttyä suoritetut korjaukset ovat 
maksullisia.

IAN: 285626

 Huolto Suomi
 Tel.:  010309 3582
 E-Mail:  deltasport@lidl.fi
Varaosia tuotteeseesi löydät myös osoitteesta: 
www.delta-sport.com, välilehdestä Palvelu - Lidl varaosapal-

velu
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• Se till att polerna (+/-) hamnar åt rätt håll när  
 du lägger i batterierna.
• Byt alla batterier samtidigt och kassera de fö-r 
 brukade batterierna enligt gällande föreskrif- 
 ter.
• Varning! Batterier får inte laddas eller på  
 annat sätt återanvändas. De får inte heller tas  
 isär, kastas på eld eller kortslutas.
• Förvara alltid batterier utom räckhåll för barn.
• Använd inte laddningsbara batterier!
• Rengöring och användarunderhåll får inte  
 utföras av barn utan uppsikt. 
• Rengör batteri- och apparatkontakterna vid  
 behov och innan du lägger i batterierna.
• Utsätt inte batterierna för extrema förhållanden  
 (exempelvis radiatorvärme eller direkt solljus).  
 Annars finns det risk för att de börjar läcka.
• Om batterier sväljs kan de vara livsfarliga. För 
 vara därför batterier utom räckhåll för små  
 barn. Om någon har svalt ett batteri måste  
 personen genast söka vård.

 Fara!
• Var mycket försiktig när du hanterar skadade  
 eller läckande batterier och avfallshantera  
 dessa genast enligt gällande föreskrifter. Bär  
 handskar.
• Om en kroppsdel kommer i kontakt med bat- 
 terisyra ska den tvättas med tvål och vatten.  
 Om du får batterisyra i ögat ska du spola med  
 vatten och omgående uppsöka läkarvård!
• Anslutningsklämmorna får inte kortslutas.

Aktivera ljus och ljud 
Tryck på knappen på produkten för att aktivera 
ljuset och sirenen.

Byta batterier (bild A)
OBS! Följ nedanstående instruktioner 
för att undvika mekaniska och elektris-
ka skador.
I produkten finns två batterier. 
Om batterierna inte längre fungerar kan du byta 
ut dem.
1. Vänd på produkten och lossa de fyra skruvar 
 na (1) på undersidan med hjälp av en lämp- 
 lig skruvmejsel.
2. Ta bort panelen (2) på undersidan samt  
 bakhjulsaxeln (3). 

 Grattis!
Med ditt köp har du bestämt dig för en högvär-
dig produkt. Lär känna produkten innan första 
användningen. 
För detta ändamål bör du noga läsa 
igenom efterföljande bruksanvisning. 
Använd produkten endast i överensstämmelse 
med beskrivningen och endast för nämnda 
användningsändamål. Förvara denna manual 
väl. Om du ger produkten vidare glöm inte att 
samtidigt överlämna alla handlingar.

Leveransomfattning 
1 x brandbil (inklusive två batterier typ  
  1,5 V/typ LR44)
1 x släpvagn
1 x figur
1 x eld
1 x  bruksanvisning 

Tekniska data
Energiförsörjning med batteri:  
1,5 V  Typ av batteri LR44 

 Tillverkningsdatum (månad/år): 
 08/2017

Ändamålsenlig användning
Denna artikeln är en leksak för barn från 3 till 8 
år för privat användning.

 Säkerhetsanvisningar
• OBS! Förpacknings- och fästmaterial ingår  
 inte i själva leksaken och ska av säkerhetsskäl  
 alltid avlägsnas innan barn får börja leka  
 med den.
• Barn får endast leka med produkten under  
 vuxens uppsikt.
• OBS! Inte lämplig för barn under 36 måna- 
 der. Innehaller smadelar. Kvävningsrisk! 
• Använd endast batterier av typ:  
 1,5 V/typ LR44.

 Säkerhetsinformation om  
   batterier
• Ta ut batterierna när de är förbrukade eller  
 produkten inte ska användas under längre tid.
• Blanda inte olika batterityper eller -märken och  
 använd inte nya och gamla batterier eller bat- 
 terier med olika kapacitet tillsammans eftersom  
 de annars kan börja läcka och orsaka skador. 

SE
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3. Ta försiktigt ut de förbrukade batterierna (4)  
 ur batterihållaren (5) och sätt i nya batterier.
Märk: Se till att batterierna placeras korrekt 
med plus-/minuspolen på rätt håll. 
Batterierna måste sitta fullständigt i batterihålla-
ren. 
4. Sätt på bakhjulsaxeln på produkten och  
 skruva fast panelen på undersidan igen.

Vård, förvaring
Förvara alltid produkten torrt och rent i rumstem-
peratur. Rengör aldrig med starka rengörings-
medel, torka endast rent med en torr trasa.
Rengör spåren med en fuktig duk före använd-
ning!

Anvisningar för 
avfallshantering
Sopsortera produkten och förpackningsmateri-
alet enligt lokala föreskrifter. Förpackningsmate-
rial såsom plastpåsar ska inte hanteras av barn. 
Förvara förpackningsmaterialet utom räckhåll 
för barn. 

Apparater som är märkta med denna 
symbol får inte kastas i hushållsavfallet. 
Sådana förbrukade elektriska och elektro-

niska apparater måste du sopsortera. Du får mer 
information om korrekt avfallshantering hos din 
kommun. Ta ut batterierna ur redskapet innan du 
kasserar det.

Avfallshantering av  
batterierna 

Observera: Batterier måste sopsorteras 
och får inte slängas med hushållsavfallet. 
Du kan kostnadsfritt lämna förbrukade 

batterier på kommunala återvinningsstationer 
eller i affärer. Där finns det speciella insamlings-
behållare för batterier. 

3 års garanti
Produkten är producerad med stor noggrannhet 
och under ständig kontroll. Du får tre års garanti 
på produkten från och med köpdatumet. 
Spara ditt kassakvitto. 
Garantin gäller endast för material- och fabrikati-
onsfel och upphör att gälla vid felaktig eller icke 
ändamålsenlig användning. 

Dina lagliga rättigheter, i synnerhet garantirätter, 
begränsas ej av denna garantin. 
Vid eventuella reklamationer, vänd dig till ne-
danstående service-hotline eller maila oss. 
Våra servicemedarbetare kommer att i samråd 
med dig fastlägga den fortsatta handläggnin-
gen. 
Du erhåller alltid en personlig konsultation.
Garantitiden förlängs ej på grund av reparatio-
ner som utförts på grund av garanti, lagstadgad 
garanti eller kulans. Detta gäller även för utbytta 
och reparerade delar. Reparationer som måste 
utföras efter garantins utgång är kostnadsplikti-
ga.

IAN: 285626

 Service Sverige
 Tel.:  0770 930739
 E-Mail:  deltasport@lidl.se

 Service Suomi
 Tel.:  010309 3582
 E-Mail:  deltasport@lidl.fi
Reservdelar till din produkt hittar du dessutom på:  
www.delta-sport.com, under rubriken service - Reservdelsser-
vice Lidl
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• Keiskite iš karto visas baterijas ir sutvarkykite  
 senas baterijas laikydamiesi reikalavimų.
• Įspėjimas! Draudžiama baterijas įkrauti ar  
 kitaip regeneruoti, ardyti, mesti į ugnį ar jas  
 sujungti trumpai.
• Baterijas nuolat laikykite vaikams nepasiekia- 
 moje vietoje.
• Nenaudokite įkraunamų baterijų!
• Neprižiūrimi vaikai negali valyti gaminio ir  
 atlikti jo techninės priežiūros. 
• Jei reikia, prieš įdėdami baterijas, nuvalykite  
 baterijų ir įrenginio kontaktus.
• Nelaikykite baterijų ekstremaliomis aplinkos  
 sąlygomis (pavyzdžiui, nedėkite ant radiatorių  
 ar tiesioginių saulės spindulių veikiamoje vieto- 
 je). Tokiu atveju padidėja pavojus, kad bateri- 
 jos išbėgs.
• Prarijus baterijas, gali kilti pavojus gyvybei.  
 Todėl baterijas laikykite mažiems vaikams ne 
 pasiekiamoje vietoje. Jei baterija buvo praryta,  
 būtina nedelsiant kreiptis į gydytojus.

 Pavojus!
• Su pažeistomis ir ištekėjusiomis baterijomis  
 elkitės ypač atsargiai ir nedelsdami sutvar- 
 kykite jų atliekas laikydamiesi galiojančių  
 reikalavimų. Mūvėkite pirštines.
• Jei ant kūno pateko baterijų rūgšties, tą kūno  
 vietą nuplaukite vandeniu ir muilu. Jei baterijų  
 rūgšties pateko į akis, išplaukite jas vandeniu ir  
 nedelsdami kreipkitės į gydytoją!
• Draudžiama prijungimo gnybtus sujungti trum- 
 pai.

Šviesos ir garso įjungimas
Paspauskite gaminio mygtuką, kad įjungtumėte 
žibintą ir sireną.

Baterijos keitimas (A pav.)
DĖMESIO! Kad apsisaugotumėte nuo 
mechaninių ir elektrinių pažeidimų, 
laikykitės toliau išvardintų reikalavimų.
Į gaminį įdėtos dvi baterijos. Jei baterijos nustojo 
veikti, jas galite pakeisti.
1. Apverskite gaminį ir tinkamu atsuktuvu  
 atveržkite keturis varžtus (1) apačioje.
2. Nuimkite apatinį dangtelį (2) ir galinių ratų  
 ašį (3). 

 Sveikiname! 
Pirkdami įsigijote vertingą gaminį. Prieš panau-
dodami pirmąjį kartą, susipažinkite su gaminiu. 
Tam atidžiai perskaitykite toliau 
pateiktą naudojimo instrukciją. 
Naudokite gaminį tik taip, kaip aprašyta ir tik 
nurodytai paskirčiai. Būtinai išsaugokite šią 
instrukciją. Perduodami gaminį tretiesiems asme-
nims, kartu perduokite ir visus dokumentus.

Tiekiamo komplekto apimtis 
1 ugniagesių automobilis 
 (įsk. dvi 1,5 V/LR 44 tipo baterijas)
1  priekaba
1  figūrėlės
1  liepsna
1  naudojimo instrukcija

Techniniai duomenys
Energijos tiekimo baterija:  
1,5 V  tipo LR44 baterija 

 Pagaminimo data (metai-mėnuo): 
 08/2017

Tinkamas naudojimas
Šis gaminys – tai vaikams nuo 3 iki 8 metų 
privačiai naudoti skirtas žaislas. 

 Saugos nuorodos
• Dėmesio! Visos pakuotės bei tvirtinimo  
 medžiagos nėra šio žaislo dalis, todėl dėl  
 saugos prieš duodant žaislą žaisti vaikams  
 visada turi būti pašalinamos.
• Vaikai žaisti gaminiu gali tik prižiūrimi  
 suaugusiųjų.
• Dėmesio! Netinka jaunesniems nei 36  
 mėnesių vaikams. Kyla pavojus uždusti, nes  
 mažos dalys gali būti prarytos ar įkvėptos! 
• Naudokite tik šio tipo baterijas:  
 1,5 V/LR 44 tipo.

 Įspėjimai dėl baterijų!
• Jei baterijos išsieikvojo ar ilgą laiką nenaudo- 
 site gaminio, išimkite baterijas.
• Nenaudokite kartu skirtingų tipų ir prekių  
 ženklų baterijų, taip pat naujų ir naudotų  
 baterijų ar skirtingų talpų baterijų, kadangi  
 tokios baterijos gali išbėgti ir padaryti žalos. 
• Įdėdami baterijas, atsižvelkite į polius (+ / –).

LT
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3. Iš baterijų dėklo (5) atsargiai išimkite  
 išsieikvojusias baterijas (4) ir pakeiskite jas  
 naujomis.
Pastaba. Atkreipkite dėmesį į baterijų 
poliškumą ir įdėkite jas tinkamai. 
Baterijos į baterijų dėklą turi būti įdėtos iki galo. 
4. Uždėkite ant gaminio galinių ratų ašį ir  
 priveržkite apatinį dangtelį.

Priežiūra, laikymas
Sausą ir švarų gaminį visada laikykite kontroliuo-
jamos temperatūros patalpoje.
Niekada nevalykite aštriomis priežiūros 
priemonėmis, tik švariai nuvalykite sausa valymo 
šluoste.

Išmetimo nurodymai
Pakuotę ir gaminį išmeskite nekenkdami aplinkai 
ir surūšiuodami. Gaminį išmeskite perduodami 
įgaliotai atliekų tvarkymo įmonei arba vietos 
komunalinių paslaugų įstaigai. Vadovaukitės tuo 
metu galiojančiomis taisyklėmis.

Šiuo simboliu pažymėtus įrenginius kartu su 
buitinėmis atliekomis išmesti draudžiama. 
Tokius elektros ir elektronikos įrenginius 

privalote šalinti atskirai. Dėl informacijos apie 
tinkamą atliekų šalinimą kreipkitės į savo 
savivaldybę. Prieš šalindami gaminį, išimkite iš jo 
bateriją.

Baterijų išmetimas 
Dėmesio. Baterijos priskiriamos speciali-
osioms atliekoms, kurių negalima šalinti 
kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis. 

Išsieikvojusias baterijas galite nemokamai 
priduoti vietiniuose surinkimo taškuose ar 
parduotuvėse. Tam skirtos specialios surinkimo 
dėžės.

3 metų garantija
Šis gaminys buvo labai rūpestingai gaminamas, 
nuolat taikant kontrolės priemones. Šiam gami-
niui suteikiama trijų metų garantija nuo pirkimo 
datos. Prašome išsaugoti kasos čekį. 
Garantija taikoma tik medžiagų ir gamybos 
defektams, bet ne defektams, atsiradusiems dėl 
neleistino ar netinkamo naudojimo. Ši garantija 
neapriboja Jūsų įstatymais nustatytų teisių, ypač 
garantijos suteikiamų teisių. 

Jei turėtumėte pretenzijų, prašome kreiptis 
žemiau nurodyta klientų aptarnavimo tarnybos 
karštąja linija arba susisiekite su mumis elektro-
niniu paštu. Mūsų klientų aptarnavimo tarnybos 
darbuotojai kiek įmanoma greičiau suderins su 
Jumis kitus veiksmus. Visada pakonsultuosime Jus 
asmeniškai.
Garantinis laikotarpis nepratęsiamas dėl 
galimo garantinio remonto, įstatymais nustatytų 
garantijų ar pogarantinės priežiūros. Tai taip pat 
taikoma pakeistoms ir suremontuotoms dalims. 
Pasibaigus garantijai, remontas yra mokamas.

IAN: 285626

 Aptarnavimas Lietuvoje
 Tel.:  880033144
 E-Mail: deltasport@lidl.lt
Savo gaminio atsargines dalis rasite taip pat pateiktas: 
www.delta-sport.com, skyriuje Aptarnavimas – Lidl atsarginių 
dalių servisas
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• Ne pas utiliser des piles de type ou de marque  
 différent, des piles neuves et usagées en même  
 temps ou des piles dont la capacité est diffé- 
 rente car celles-ci fuient et peuvent causer des  
 dommages. 
• Respecter la polarité (+/-) lors de l‘insertion.
• Remplacer toutes les piles en même temps et  
 éliminer les piles usagées selon les directives  
 en vigueur.
•  Avertissement ! Les piles ne doivent être ni  
 chargées ni réactivées par d‘autres moyens.  
 Elles ne doivent être ni démontées, ni jetées au  
 feu ni court-circuitées.
• Toujours conserver les piles hors de portée des  
 enfants.
• Ne pas utiliser des piles rechargeables !
• Le nettoyage et l‘entretien incombant à  
 l‘utilisateur ne doivent pas être effectués par  
 des enfants non surveillés. 
• Nettoyer les contacts de la pile et de  
 l‘appareil si nécessaire et avant l‘insertion.
• Ne pas exposer les piles à des conditions  
 extrêmes (p. ex. radiateurs ou rayons directs  
 du soleil). Il existe sinon un risque élevé de  
 fuite.
• L‘ingestion de piles peut être mortelle. Par  
 conséquent, conserver les piles hors de portée  
 des jeunes enfants. En cas d‘ingestion d‘une 
 pile, consulter immédiatement un médecin.

 Danger !
• Les piles abîmées ou qui fuient doivent être  
 manipulées avec une extrême précaution et mi- 
 ses au rebut immédiatement selon les directi- 
 ves en vigueur. Porter alors des gants.
• En cas de contact avec de l‘acide des piles,  
 laver l‘endroit atteint avec de l‘eau et du sa- 
 von. En cas de contact de l‘acide de piles  
 avec les yeux, les laver avec de l‘eau et con- 
 sulter immédiatement un médecin !
• Les bornes ne doivent pas être court-circuitées.

Activation de la lumière et du 
son 
Appuyez sur la tête de l‘article pour activer la 
lumière et la sirène.

 Félicitations ! Vous avez acquéri un produit 
de haute qualité. Apprenez à connaître le produ-
it avant sa première utilisation. 
Lisez pour cela attentivement la notice 
d’utilisation suivant. 
N’utilisez le produit que comme décrit et pour 
les zones d’application indiquées. Veuillez 
conserver ce mode d’emploi. Transmettez tous 
les documents en cas de cessation du produit à 
une tierce personne. 

Éléments livrés 
1 véhicule de pompier (comprend deux piles  
 de type 1,5 V/type LR44)
1 remorque
1 figurine
1 feu
1 notice d’utilisation 

Données techniques
Alimentation en énergie pile :  
1,5 V  Type de pile LR44 

 Date de fabrication (Mois/Année) : 
 08/2017

Utilisation conforme
Cet article est un jouet pour des enfants âgés de 
3 à 8 ans, destiné à un usage privé.

 Consignes de sécurité
• Attention ! Les matériaux d‘emballage et de  
 fixation ne font pas partie du jouet et doivent  
 toujours être enlevés pour des raisons de  
 sécurité avant que le produit ne soit remis aux  
 enfants pour jouer.
• Les enfants ne doivent jouer avec l‘article que  
 sous la surveillance d‘adultes.
• Attention ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de  
 moins de 36 mois. Risque d‘étouffement en  
 raison de petites pieces pouvant etre avalées  
 ou inhalées !
• Utiliser uniquement le type de pile :  
 1,5 V/Type LR44.

 Consignes pour les piles !
• Retirer les piles lorsqu‘elles sont usagées ou en  
 cas de non-utilisation prolongée de l‘article.

FR/BE
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Consignes pour l’élimination 
des piles 

Attention ! Les piles sont des déchets 
spéciaux qui, conformément à la législati-
on, ne doivent pas être jetés avec les 

ordures ménagères. Vous pouvez déposer 
gratuitement les batteries usagées dans les 
points de collecte communaux ou dans le 
commerce où des récipients de collecte spéci-
aux sont mis à disposition.

3 ans de garantie 
Le produit a été fabriqué avec le plus grand soin 
et sous un contrôle permanent. Vous avez sur ce 
produit une garantie de trois ans à partir de la 
date d’achat. Conservez le ticket de caisse. 
La garantie est uniquement valable pour les 
défauts de matériaux et de fabrication, elle perd 
sa validité en cas de maniement incorrect ou non 
conforme. Vos droits légaux, tout particulière-
ment les droits relatifs à la garantie, ne sont pas 
limitées par cette garantie. 
En cas d‘éventuelles réclamations, veuillez vous 
adresser à la hotline de garantie indiquée ci-
dessous ou nous contacter par e-mail.  
Nos employés du service client vous indiqueront 
la marche à suivre le plus rapidement possible.
Nous vous renseignerons personnellement dans 
tous les cas.
La période de garantie n‘est pas prolongée par 
d’éventuelles réparations sous la garantie, les 
garanties implicites ou le remboursement.  
Ceci s‘applique également aux pièces rempla-
cées et réparées. Les réparations nécessaires 
sont à la charge de l’acheteur à la fin de la 
période de garantie. 

Article L217-16 du Code de la  
consommation
Lorsque l‘acheteur demande au vendeur, 
pendant le cours de la garantie commerciale 
qui lui a été consentie lors de l‘acquisition ou 
de la réparation d‘un bien meuble, une remise 
en état couverte par la garantie, toute période 
d‘immobilisation d‘au moins sept jours vient 
s‘ajouter à la durée de la garantie qui restait à 
courir.

Insertion des piles (fig. A)
ATTENTION ! Respectez les instructions 
suivantes afin d‘éviter des dommages 
mécaniques et électriques.
Deux piles se trouvent dans l‘article. 
Les piles peuvent être remplacées si elles ne 
fonctionnent plus.
1. Retournez l‘article et dévissez les quatre vis  
 (1) au dos à l‘aide d‘un tournevis adapté.
2. Enlevez le couvercle (2) du dos de l‘article et  
 l‘essieu arrière (3). 
3. Retirez prudemment les piles vides (4) du  
 logement à piles (5) et remplacez-les par des  
 piles neuves.
Indication : respectez les polarités plus/moins 
des piles et veillez à une insertion correcte. 
Les piles doivent se trouver entièrement dans le 
logement de piles. 
4. Placez l‘essieu arrière sur l‘article et revissez  
 bien le couvercle du dos de l‘article.

Entretien et stockage
L’article est toujours à stocker dans un local à 
température équilibrée, sec et propre. 
Ne jamais nettoyer avec des produits d’entretien 
agressifs, essuyez pour nettoyer avec un chiffon 
de nettoyage sec.
Nettoyer les rails avec un chiffon humide avant 
l’utilisation !

Mise au rebut 
Éliminez l‘article et le matériel d‘emballage 
conformément aux directives locales en vigueur. 
Le matériel d‘emballage tel que les sachets en 
plastique par exemple ne doivent pas arriver 
dans les mains des enfants. Conservez le matéri-
el d‘emballage hors de portée des enfants. 

Ce produit est recyclable. Il est soumis à 
la responsabilité élargie du fabricant et 
est collecté séparément.

Les appareils qui portent le symbole 
ci-contre ne doivent pas être jetés avec les 
ordures ménagères. Vous êtes dans 

l‘obligation d‘éliminer séparément les appareils 
électriques et électroniques usagés. Informez-
vous auprès de votre commune sur les possibili-
tés d‘élimination réglementée. Avant de mettre 
l‘article au rebut, retirez la pile qui s‘y trouve.

FR/BE
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Article 1641 du Code civil
Le vendeur est tenu de la garantie à raison des  
défauts cachés de la chose vendue qui la ren-
dent impropre à l‘usage auquel on la destine, ou 
qui diminuent tellement cet usage que l‘acheteur 
ne l‘aurait pas acquise, ou n‘en aurait donné 
qu‘un moindre prix, s‘il les avait connus.

Article 1648 1er alinéa du Code civil
L‘action résultant des vices rédhibitoires doit être 
intentée par l‘acquéreur dans un délai de deux 
ans à compter de la découverte du vice. 

Les pièces détachées indispensables à 
l’utilisation du produit sont disponibles pendant 
la durée de la garantie du produit.

IAN : 285626

 Service Belgique
 Tel. : 070 270 171  
  (0,15 EUR/Min.) 
 E-Mail : deltasport@lidl.be
Veuillez trouver les pièces de rechange pour votre produit sur : 
www.delta-sport.com, rubrique Service - Service des pièces de 
rechange Lidl

Cette période court à compter de la demande 
d‘intervention de l‘acheteur ou de la mise à 
disposition pour réparation du bien en cause, 
si cette mise à disposition est postérieure à la 
demande d‘intervention.

Indépendamment de la garantie commerciale 
souscrite, le vendeur reste tenu des défauts de 
conformité du bien et des vices rédhibitoires 
dans les conditions prévues aux articles L217-4 
à L217-13 du Code de la consommation et aux 
articles 1641 à 1648 et 2232 du Code Civil.

Article L217-4 du Code de la  
consommation
Le vendeur livre un bien conforme au contrat et 
répond des défauts de conformité existant lors 
de la délivrance.
Il répond également des défauts de conformité 
résultant de l‘emballage, des instructions de 
montage ou de l‘installation lorsque celle-ci a 
été mise à sa charge par le contrat ou a été 
réalisée sous sa responsabilité.

Article L217-5 du Code de la  
consommation
Le bien est conforme au contrat :
1° S´il est propre à l‘usage habituellement 
attendu d‘un bien semblable et, le cas échéant :
• s‘il correspond à la description donnée par le  
 vendeur et posséder les qualités que celui-ci a  
 présentées à l‘acheteur sous forme  
 d‘échantillon ou de modèle ;
• s‘il présente les qualités qu‘un acheteur peut  
 légitimement attendre eu égard aux décla- 
 rations publiques faites par le vendeur, par le  
 producteur ou par son représentant, notam- 
 ment dans la publicité ou l‘étiquetage ;
2° Ou s‘il présente les caractéristiques définies 
d‘un commun accord par les parties ou être 
propre à tout usage spécial recherché par 
l‘acheteur, porté à la connaissance du vendeur 
et que ce dernier a accepté.

Article L217-12 du Code de la  
consommation
L‘action résultant du défaut de conformité se 
prescrit par deux ans à compter de la délivrance 
du bien.

FR/BE
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 Hartelijk gefeliciteerd! 
Met de aankoop hebt u gekozen voor een 
hoogwaardig product. Maak u daarom voor 
de eerste ingebruikname vertrouwd met het 
product. 
Lees hiervoor deze gebruiksaanwijzing 
aandachtig door. 
Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven 
en uitsluitend voor de aangegeven doeleinden. 
Bewaar de handleiding zorgvuldig. Als u het 
product aan derden geeft, dient u ook deze 
documenten te overhandigen. 

Leveringsomvang 
1 x brandweerwagen (inclusief twee batterijen  
  type 1,5 V/type LR44)
1 x aanhangwagen
1 x figuurtje
1 x brand
1 x  gebruiksaanwijzing 

Technische gegevens
Stroomvoorziening batterij: 
1,5 V  batterijtype LR44 

 Productiedatum (maand/jaar): 
 08/2017

Correct gebruik 
Dit artikel is een speelgoed voor kinderen van  
3 tot 8 jaar voor niet-commercieel gebruik.

 Veiligheidsadviezen
• Let op! Alle verpakkings- en bevestigings- 
 materialen zijn geen bestanddeel van het  
 speelgoed en moeten omwille van de  
 veiligheid steeds verwijderd worden voordat  
 het product aan de kinderen overhandigd  
 wordt om ermee te spelen.
• Kinderen mogen alleen onder toezicht van  
 een volwassene met het artikel spelen.
• Attentie! Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger  
 dan 36 maanden. Verstikkingsgevaar, omdat  
 kleine delen ingeslikt of ingeademd kunnen  
 worden!
• Gebruik alleen het batterijtype:  
 1,5 V/type LR44.

 Waarschuwingsinstructies  
   batterijen!
• Verwijder de batterijen wanneer deze  
 opgebruikt zijn of als het artikel langere tijd  
 niet gebruikt wordt.
• Gebruik geen verschillende batterijtypes,  
 -merken, geen nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen  
 met elkaar en die met een verschillende capa- 
 citeit, omdat deze uitlopen en zodoende scha- 
 de kunnen veroorzaken. 
• Let op de polariteit (+/-) bij de plaatsing van  
 de batterijen.
• Vervang alle batterijen gelijktijdig en voer de  
 oude batterijen af zoals voorgeschreven.
• Waarschuwing! Batterijen mogen niet geladen  
 of met andere middelen gereactiveerd, niet  
 gedemonteerd, niet in het vuur geworpen of  
 kortgesloten worden.
• Berg batterijen altijd buiten het bereik van  
 kinderen op.
• Gebruik geen oplaadbare batterijen!
• Reiniging en gebruikersonderhoud mogen  
 niet door kinderen zonder toezicht uitgevoerd  
 worden. 
• Reinig al naar behoefte en vóór de plaatsing  
 de batterij- en apparaatcontacten.
• Stel de batterijen niet bloot aan extreme om- 
 standigheden (bv. radiator of direct zonlicht).  
 Er bestaat meer gevaar dat de batterijen  
 uitlopen.
• Batterijen kunnen bij het inslikken levensge- 
 vaarlijk zijn. Bewaar batterijen daarom buiten  
 het bereik van kleine kinderen. Werd een bat- 
 terij ingeslikt, dan moet onmiddellijk medische  
 hulp ingeroepen worden.

 Gevaar!
• Ga met een beschadigde of uitlopende batte- 
 rij uiterst voorzichtig om en voer deze onmid- 
 dellijk zoals voorgeschreven af. Draag daarbij  
 handschoenen.
• Wanneer u met batterijzuur in aanraking komt,  
 wast u het getroffen lichaamsdeel met water  
 en zeep. Raakt er batterijzuur in uw oog, dan  
 spoelt u het met water uit en laat u zich onmid- 
 dellijk medisch behandelen!
• De aansluitklemmen mogen niet kortgesloten  
 worden.
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Activeren licht en geluid 
Druk op de knop van het artikel om het licht en 
de sirene te activeren.

Batterij vervangen (afb. A)
LET OP! Neem volgende aanwijzingen 
in acht om mechanische en elektrische 
beschadigingen te vermijden.
Twee batterijen bevinden zich in het artikel. 
Indien de batterijen niet meer functioneren, kunt 
u deze vervangen.
1. Draai het artikel om en draai met behulp van  
 een passende schroevendraaier de vier schro- 
 even (1) aan de onderzijde los.
2. Verwijder het deksel (2) van de onderzijde en  
 de achterwielas (3). 
3. Verwijder voorzichtig de lege batterijen (4)  
 uit de batterijhouder (5) en vervang deze  
 door nieuwe batterijen.
Opmerking: Let op de plus-/minpolen van de 
batterijen en op de correcte plaatsing. 
De batterijen moeten zich compleet in de batte-
rijhouder bevinden. 

4. Zet de achterwielas op het artikel en schroef  
 het deksel van de onderzijde weer vast.

Onderhoud, bewaring 
Het artikel steeds droog en netjes in een op tem-
peratuur gebracht lokaal bewaren. Nooit met 
bijtende onderhoudsmiddelen reinigen, enkel 
met een droog reinigingsdoekje schoonvegen.
Rails voor gebruik met een vochtige doek 
reinigen!

Afvalverwerking 
Voer het artikel en verpakkingsmaterialen in 
overeenstemming met actuele lokale voor-
schriften af. Verpakkingsmaterialen, zoals bv. 
foliezakjes, horen niet thuis in kinderhanden. 
Berg het verpakkingsmateriaal buiten het bereik 
van kinderen op. 

Apparaten die met het hiernaast afgebe-
elde symbool gemarkeerd zijn, mogen niet 
samen met het huisvuil afgevoerd worden. 

U bent verplicht, dergelijke oude elektrische en 
elektronische apparaten afzonderlijk af te 
voeren. 

Gelieve bij uw gemeentebestuur naar de moge-
lijkheden van een reguliere afvalverwijdering te 
informeren. Verwijder de batterij uit het artikel 
vóór de afvoer.

Verwijderingsmaatregelen 
batterijen 

In acht nemen a.u.b.: Omdat het bij 
batterijen om bijzonder afval gaat dat 
volgens de wet niet samen met het 

huisvuil afgevoerd mag worden. U kunt onbruik-
bare batterijen op de gemeentelijke inzamelpun-
ten of in de handel afgeven. Hier staan speciale 
verzamelbakken ter beschikking.

3 jaar garantie
Het product is geproduceerd met grote zorg en 
onder voortdurende controle. U ontvangt een 
garantie van drie jaar op dit product, vanaf 
de datum van aankoop. Bewaar alstublieft uw 
aankoopbewijs. 
De garantie geldt alleen voor materiaal- en fa-
bricagefouten en vervalt bij foutief of oneigenlijk 
gebruik. Uw wettelijke rechten, met name het 
garantierecht, worden niet beïnvloed door deze 
garantie. 
In geval van reclamaties dient u zich aan de 
beneden genoemde service-hotline te wenden of 
zich per e-mail met ons in verbinding te zetten. 
Onze servicemedewerkers zullen de verdere 
handelswijze zo snel mogelijk met u afspreken. 
Wij zullen u in ieder geval persoonlijk te woord 
staan.
De garantieperiode wordt na eventuele repa-
raties en op basis van de garantie, wettelijke 
garantie of coulance niet verlengd. Dit geldt ook 
voor vervangen en gerepareerde delen. 
Na afloop van de garantieperiode dienen even-
tuele reparaties te worden betaald.

IAN: 285626

 Service België
 Tel.: 070 270 171 (0,15 EUR/Min.) 
 E-Mail: deltasport@lidl.be

  Service Nederland
 Tel.: 0900 0400223 (0,10 EUR/Min.) 
 E-Mail: deltasport@lidl.nl
Reserve-onderdelen voor uw product vindt u ook via:  
www.delta-sport.com, rubriek Service - reserve-onderdelen-
service Lidl
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 Herzlichen Glückwunsch! Mit Ihrem Kauf 
haben Sie sich für einen hochwertigen Artikel 
entschieden. Machen Sie sich vor der ersten 
Verwendung mit dem Artikel vertraut.  
Lesen Sie hierzu aufmerksam die nach-
folgende Gebrauchsanweisung.  
Benutzen Sie den Artikel nur wie beschrieben 
und für die angegebenen Einsatzbereiche.  
Bewahren Sie diese Anweisung gut auf. 
Händigen Sie alle Unterlagen bei Weitergabe 
des Artikels an Dritte ebenfalls mit aus.

Lieferumfang 
1 x Feuerwehrwagen  
 (inklusive zwei Batterien Typ LR44)
1 x Anhänger
1 x  Figur
1 x Feuer
1 x  Gebrauchsanweisung 

Technische Daten 
Energieversorgung Batterie:  
1,5 V  Batterietyp LR44 

 Herstellungsdatum (Monat/Jahr):  
 08/2017

Bestimmungsgemäße 
Verwendung 
Dieser Artikel ist ein Spielzeug für Kinder von 
3 bis 8 Jahren für den privaten Gebrauch.

 Sicherheitshinweise
• Achtung! Alle Verpackungs- und Befestigungs- 
 materialien sind nicht Bestandteil des Spiel- 
 zeugs und müssen aus Sicherheitsgründen  
 stets entfernt werden, bevor der Artikel den  
 Kindern zum Spielen übergeben wird.
• Kinder dürfen nur unter Aufsicht von  
 Erwachsenen mit dem Artikel spielen.
• Achtung! Nicht für Kinder unter 36 Monaten  
 geeignet. Erstickungsgefahr, da Kleinteile  
 verschluckt oder eingeatmet werden können! 
• Verwenden Sie nur den Batterietyp:  
 1,5 V/Typ LR44.

 Warnhinweise Batterien!
• Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn diese ver- 
 braucht sind oder der Artikel längere Zeit nicht  
 verwendet wird.

• Benutzen Sie keine verschiedenen Batterie- 
 Typen, -Marken, keine neuen und gebrauchten  
 Batterien miteinander oder solche mit unter- 
 schiedlicher Kapazität, da diese auslaufen und  
 somit Schäden verursachen können. 
• Beachten Sie die Polarität (+/-) beim Einlegen.
• Tauschen Sie alle Batterien gleichzeitig aus  
 und entsorgen Sie die alten Batterien vor- 
 schriftsmäßig.
• Warnung! Batterien dürfen nicht geladen oder  
 mit anderen Mitteln reaktiviert, nicht auseinan- 
 der genommen, nicht ins Feuer geworfen oder  
 kurzgeschlossen werden.
• Bewahren Sie Batterien immer außerhalb der  
 Reichweite von Kindern auf.
• Verwenden Sie keine wiederaufladbaren  
 Batterien!
• Reinigung und Benutzer-Wartung dürfen nicht  
 von Kindern ohne Beaufsichtigung durchge- 
 führt werden. 
• Reinigen Sie bei Bedarf und vor dem Einlegen  
 die Batterie- und Gerätekontakte.
• Setzen Sie die Batterien keinen extremen  
 Bedingungen aus (z. B. Heizkörper oder  
 direkte Sonneneinstrahlung). Es besteht an- 
 sonsten erhöhte Auslaufgefahr.
• Batterien können beim Verschlucken lebens- 
 gefährlich sein. Bewahren Sie deshalb Batteri- 
 en für Kleinkinder unerreichbar auf. Wurde  
 eine Batterie verschluckt, muss sofort medizini- 
 sche Hilfe in Anspruch genommen werden.

 Gefahr!
• Gehen Sie mit einer beschädigten oder  
 auslaufenden Batterie äußerst vorsichtig um  
 und entsorgen Sie diese umgehend vorschrifts- 
 mäßig. Tragen Sie dabei Handschuhe.
• Wenn Sie mit Batteriesäure in Berührung  
 kommen, waschen Sie die betreffende Stelle  
 mit Wasser und Seife. Gelangt Batteriesäure  
 in Ihr Auge, spülen Sie es mit Wasser aus und  
 begeben Sie sich umgehend in ärztliche  
 Behandlung!
• Die Anschlussklemmen dürfen nicht kurzge- 
 schlossen werden.

Aktivierung Licht und Sound
Drücken Sie auf den Knopf des Artikels, um das 
Licht und die Sirene zu aktivieren.
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Batterie austauschen (Abb. A)
ACHTUNG! Beachten Sie folgende An-
weisungen, um mechanische und elek-
trische Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
Zwei Batterien befinden sich im Artikel. 
Sollten die Batterien nicht mehr funktionieren, 
können Sie diese auswechseln.
1. Drehen Sie den Artikel um und lösen Sie mit  
 Hilfe eines passenden Schraubenziehers die  
 vier Schrauben (1) der Unterseite.
2. Entfernen Sie den Deckel (2) der Unterseite  
 und die Hinterradachse (3). 
3. Entnehmen Sie vorsichtig die leeren Batterien 
 (4) aus der Batteriehalterung (5) und tau- 
 schen Sie diese gegen neue Batterien aus.
Hinweis: Achten Sie auf die Plus-/Minus-Pole 
der Batterien und auf das korrekte Einsetzen. 
Die Batterien müssen sich komplett in der Batte-
riehalterung befinden. 
4. Setzen Sie die Hinterradachse auf den Artikel  
 und schrauben Sie den Deckel der Unterseite 
 wieder fest.

Pflege, Lagerung 
Den Artikel immer trocken und sauber in einem 
temperierten Raum lagern.
Nie mit scharfen Pflegemitteln reinigen, nur mit 
einem trockenen Reinigungstuch sauber wischen.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Entsorgen Sie den Artikel und die Verpackungs-
materialien entsprechend aktueller örtlicher 
Vorschriften. Verpackungsmaterialien wie z. B. 
Folienbeutel gehören nicht in Kinderhände. Be-
wahren Sie das Verpackungsmaterial für Kinder 
unerreichbar auf. 

Geräte, die mit dem nebenstehenden 
Symbol gekennzeichnet sind, dürfen nicht 
mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Sie sind 

verpflichtet, solche Elektro- und Elektronik-Altge-
räte separat zu entsorgen. Informieren Sie sich 
bitte bei Ihrer Kommune über die Möglichkeiten 
der geregelten Entsorgung. Entfernen Sie vor 
dem Entsorgen die Batterie aus dem Artikel.

Entsorgungsmaßnahmen  
Batterien 

Bitte beachten: Dass es sich bei 
Batterien um Sondermüll handelt, der 
gemäß Gesetz nicht über den Hausmüll 

entsorgt werden darf. Sie können ausgediente 
Batterien unentgeltlich bei den kommunalen 
Sammelstellen oder im Handel abgeben. 
Hier stehen spezielle Sammelbehälter bereit.

3 Jahre Garantie 
Der Artikel wurde mit großer Sorgfalt und unter 
ständiger Kontrolle produziert. Sie erhalten auf 
diesen Artikel drei Jahre Garantie ab Kaufda-
tum. Bitte bewahren Sie den Kassenbon auf. 
Die Garantie gilt nur für Material- und Fabrikati-
onsfehler und entfällt bei missbräuchlicher oder 
unsachgemäßer Behandlung. Ihre gesetzlichen 
Rechte, insbesondere die Gewährleistungs-
rechte, werden durch diese Garantie nicht 
eingeschränkt. 
Bei etwaigen Beanstandungen wenden Sie sich 
bitte an die unten stehende Service-Hotline 
oder setzen Sie sich per E-Mail mit uns in 
Verbindung. Unsere Servicemitarbeiter werden 
das weitere Vorgehen schnellstmöglich mit 
Ihnen abstimmen. Wir werden Sie in jedem Fall 
persönlich beraten.
Die Garantiezeit wird durch etwaige Repa-
raturen aufgrund der Garantie, gesetzlicher 
Gewährleistung oder Kulanz nicht verlängert. 
Dies gilt auch für ersetzte und reparierte Teile. 
Nach Ablauf der Garantie anfallende Repara-
turen sind kostenpflichtig.

IAN: 285626

 Service Deutschland
 Tel.: 0800-5435111 
 E-Mail: deltasport@lidl.de

 Service Österreich
 Tel.: 0820 201 222 (0,15 EUR/Min.) 
 E-Mail: deltasport@lidl.at

 Service Schweiz
 Tel.: 0842 665566 (0,08 CHF/Min.,  
  Mobilfunk max. 0,40 CHF/Min.)
 E-Mail: deltasport@lidl.ch
Ersatzteile zu Ihrem Artikel finden Sie auch unter:  
www.delta-sport.com, Rubrik Service - Ersatzteilservice Lidl
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